A lack of isolation valves in the distribution system results in significant lengths of main being 
shutdown to carry out maintenance activities.  The distribution system was designed with more 
isolation valves however these were not installed to reduce costs. 

One hundred and eighty one (181) Growers are directly supplied from the scheme. To qualify 
for an irrigation supply Growers must become a shareholding member of the GWC and 
GWAMCO.  Each Grower has a customer assembly which originally consisted of a flow meter 
and a flow control valve.